
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028803-2025 

Award

Stop Smoking - Primary Care Clinical Lead

Leeds City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028803

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0529c5 (view related notices)

Published 30 May 2025, 1:42pm

Scope 

Reference

70129

Description

Chapeltown PCN to support the pathway integration with NHS systems to increase referrals
to the Leeds Stop Smoking Service and the improvement pathway as part of the work on the
LSSSASG.

£55000.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028803-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028803-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0529c5


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Stop Smoking - Primary Care Clinical Lead

Supplier

NHS Chapeltown Primary Care Network

Contract value

£55,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

30 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

30 May 2025 to 31 March 2026

10 months, 2 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

NHS Chapeltown Primary Care Network

6 Montreal Ave

Leeds

LS7 4LF

United Kingdom

Email: emma.bullock4@nhs.net

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Stop Smoking - Primary Care Clinical Lead

Contracting authority 

Leeds City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJYG-6658-PPMY

Civic Hall, Calverley Street

Leeds

LS1 1UR

mailto:emma.bullock4@nhs.net


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: cpu@leeds.gov.uk

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:cpu@leeds.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Stop Smoking - Primary Care Clinical Lead
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	NHS Chapeltown Primary Care Network

	Contracting authority
	Leeds City Council


		2025-07-01T00:21:10+0100
	TCPDF




